

Media Contact

Thomas Brennan tbrennan@eriefcu.org 814-825-2392 (Ext. 1020)

Erie Federal Credit Union Announces New Director of Community Outreach

Erie, PA (Aug 08, 2023) – Erie Federal Credit Union (Erie FCU) is proud to announce the appointment of Katey Cross as Director of Community Outreach.

In her new role, Cross will be responsible for ensuring successful financial wellness and community programs to support the areas Erie FCU serves, including Erie and Crawford counties. Cross will also lead Erie FCU's team in developing strong relationships with local nonprofits and community leaders. Cross will be also be actively involved in employee volunteerism through the credit union's Team AOK (Acts of Kindness) and business development. Her appointment emphasizes the credit union's commitment to continuously serving the local community, supporting financial wellness and financial diversity and inclusion.

Cross, a graduate of Gannon University, has been with Erie FCU since 2015 formerly serving as the Support Center Manager. Her experience includes over 20 years of customer service, specifically with financial institutions. "I'm thrilled to be taking on this new role to help improve the lives of our members and community," said Cross. "As Erie FCU grows, so does its commitment to giving back".

In her free time, she enjoys spending time with family and lending a helping hand to a number of local organizations. Cross also serves as a volunteer basketball coach and was a recent participant in the Erie Regional Chamber & Growth Partnership's Erie Ambassador program.

About Erie Federal Credit Union

Since its inception in 1936, Erie Federal Credit Union, has been serving its members in and around the Erie, Pennsylvania area with exceptional financial products. Erie FCU has grown its membership to over 74,000 with assets of more than \$800 million. As a full-service, federally insured credit union, anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Erie or Crawford County, PA is eligible to join. Erie FCU is an Equal Housing Lender.